©
2021 2023

exosome

Muscle regeneration therapy using dedifferentiated fat cells-derived exosome for
anal sphincter disorders

HOSOKAWA, Takashi
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In vitro, C2C12 cells, which are myoblasts derived from mice, were divided
into control group, DFAT condition medium group, medium group with DFAT-derived exosome, and DFAT
condition medium group without exosome. The expression of MyoD and Myogenin were compared by RT-PCR.

In the DFAT exosome group, both MioD and Myogenin were up-regulated, although not significantly.
In vivo, the effects of DFAT and DFAT-derived exosomes were examined in a rat model of anal
sphincter dysfunction in which cardiotoxin was administered topically around the anus. The anal
pressure of rats with anal sphincter dysfunction was evaluated using manometry after topical
administration of DFAT or DFAT-derived exosome, and it was confirmed that the anal pressure of rats
treated with topical DFAT increased earlier than that of the control group. However, the anal
pressure in the exosome group did not show a constant tendency to increase.
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solid-state manometry

( ’ ’ ’ )

CTX 7 14 21
Hematoxyl in-Eosin

DFAT condition medium Control 2 3
Myogenin DFAT exosome
Myogenin exosome
condition medium condion medium 2 3 MyoD
Myogenin

Exosome

2 DFAT exosome

DFAT condition medium (2 )

MyoD
My

10%

oD
DFAT

MyoD Myog
25 25
2 2
15 15
1 1
05 05
0
’ control DFAT-CM control DFAT-CM
DFAT condition medium (3 )
MyoD
5
4.5
4
35 Myog
6
3
5
2.5
4
2
15 3
1 2
05 1
0 0

Control DFAT-CM Control

DFAT-CM



DFAT condition medium

45
35
25
15

1
- '
0

Control

g M)  100u 1

1

DFAT exosome
MyoD
DFAT-CM DFAT-exo(+) DFAT-exo(-)
CTX
CTX 20u M
100p 1 200p 1 300u 1

CTX

DFAT

exosome DFAT condition medium
Myog
3
25
2
15
1
0.5
0
Control DFAT-CM DFAT-exo(+) DFAT-exo(-)
CTX(20
CTX
40u M 60p M
400p I 500p 1
CTX(20u M) 1 400u 1
DFAT DFAT exosome
DFAT DFAT exosome
control

exosome



61

2024

(MATSUMOTO Taro)

(50366580) (32665)
(KANEDA Hide)

(30598967) (32665)
(UEHARA Shuichiro)

(00448060) (32665)

(YAMAOKA Bin)




(FUJITA Eri)

(KAMIDAKI Yusuke)

(ABE Naoko)




